AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 EoNIEacieops PAGE, SRZEALLS

1| >
2 ANMENDMENT/MORFICATION WO 3. EFFECTIME DATE iﬁ REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ MO 3 PROIECT MO (f appicable) T
0057 06/12/201%2 | ERRS IV
6 IB3UED By CODE R8 7 ALNMINISTEREDR BY [if pifier than tterm G TORE l
Region 8
GS Environmental Protection Agency O OO OO

555 Wynhoop 5t

:: enver CC S0202-1129 1622569

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No  stroel, oourly, State and 2P Codal (x [P AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG,

ENVIRONMEMNTAL RESTORATION, LLC

90. QATED (SEEITEM 11)
1666 FARITE DRIVE

T A o [19A MCDIFEATION OF EONTRACT/ORDER NO
FENTON MC &630Zz¢ * EP-58-13-02

108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  npog1ugdzl PACILITY COOE 04/11/2013
1. THISTTEM GNLY ABFFLIES 10 AMENOVMEN T4 OF SOLCITATIONS

" The abrowe rumbzred sohedalion 15 arrended as sal forth i ltem 14, The hour and dale specified for recespt of Cffars © s extended. s not extanded.
Offers must acknowledge recepl of Lhes gmendreent pnor 1o the hcer and dala specifiad in 109 s0helalion or as amended, Dy 00 of Ihe folowing meihods {a) By complenyg
Items B and 15 and r=lutning conies of the amendment. {b) By acknowledaing receipt of thiz amandment on &3ch oony of the affer submulled. ar (%) By

separatg letter or telegram which includas areferngs 1o Bp soisgitalion and amendmant mumbers FAILWRE OF YOUR ACKNOWLECGEMENT TQ BE RECEWED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECET OF QFFERS PRIGR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Wby
wrlne ol this smendment you deswe b changa an oler already submiited. such charsge may be made by lefégram or lsttos, provided each telagram or leiter makes refarance
o e selatetinn and \his amendment. anit is reteived pnor 1o the epening hl:l ur and fate spe ofied

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA fif requined) T
See Sclhieduie
13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLES T MOQDIFICATIGN OF CONTRACTSORGERS. IT MOGIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBER IV ITEM 14,

EHEGKORE | 4 Hise SCh g E f %%ER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO" ¢Specfy authorty) THE CHAMNGES SET FORTH N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B THE ABOWE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER S MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES [such as changes in paying office.
appropaion date elc| SET FURTH INITEM 14, PURSWANT TO THE AUTHIOHEITY GF FAR 43 102{0)

C. THIS SIFPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTQ FURSUANT TO ATHORITY OF.
o FAR 52.243-3
T OTHER {Gpecfy type of magificat:on and authonty)

E. IMPORTANT; Coniragtor ks mat, % 15 requirad 1o sign this docurnend and retum w..lu“ coplas kg the 1ssuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Qrgamzed by UCF section headings. including solicitation/coniract sutyect matier where feasible )

DS Mumber: Q02198420

Max Expire Date: $4/10/2020

Tne purpose of this modlfication 1s to add an additianal labor categery and several
agquiprent items to the Pricing Scheduole.

Changes;:
1) Attachment 1 of this modification 1s ilncorperated inteo contract Attachmentl, Statement
of Work, Exhibit B, Personnel Qualifications.

2) Attachment 2 gof this modification is incorporated into contract Attachment 2, Pricing
Scrnedule.
Continued ...

Excepl as provided hargin, &l terms and condihons of the doeumsnt referenced n em 0A or 10A, asheratofore changed romains unchanged and in kdl fome and efact
108 HANE AND TITLE OF SIGNER (T2 or gt 16A NAME AND TITLE F CONTRAGTWIG OFFICER (Tyoe oroand

o 1SC. DATE SIGHNED

14120713

160 DATE SIGNED

/13

HEH 7540-09 4528070 STANDARD FORM 30 BEV 10-23)
Provious cohtion unueable Prazenbed by

FAR (48 CFR




CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED FAGE  OF
EP-S58-13-02/0007 2 2
NAME OF CFFERDR OR CONTRACTOR
ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION, LLC
ITEM NO SUPPLIES!SERVICES QUANTITY |unIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(B HN (Cy  [Dj {E} (E1

3) Total Amount for this Medificartion: 30.00

4)Mew Total Amount for this Award: $7,130,070.19
Payment:

RTF Finance Center

US Environmental Protection Agency

RTF-Finance CenlLer

Mail Drop D143-02

109 TW Alewander Drive

Durham LT 27711

MSN 7540-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 3348 (4-86)
Spensoend by GSA
FAR {48 CFR} 53 114



ATTACHMENT 1

Management /QA/QC/Officer, Minimum Qualifications

Manages the contracter’s Quality Assurance/Quality Control program under the auspices of the
contract by assuring compliance with QA requirements. Further, establishes and approves
QA/QC related to emergency response activities,

» Bachelor of Science or Engineering, from an accredited college or university
and a minimum of five (5) years field experience in oil, petroleum, and hazardous
substance cleanup operation.

¢ Knowledge o[ EPA QA/QC data collection protocols for Removal activities, including,
but not limited to the guidance set forth in the document entitled “Quality
Assurance/Quality Control Guidance for Removal Activities Sampling QA/QC Plan and
Data Validation Procedures — Interim Final” dated April 1990 (EPA/540/G-90-004). This
Guidance is outlined in the Quality Assurance Sampling Plan for Emergency Response
(QASPER), Version 4.0, which is a PC-based software package used to draft site specific
quality assurance plans and is based on OSWER Directive 9360.4-01. Ability to insure
that these protocols are adhered to. Ability 1o collect data in accordance with these
protocols.

» Comprehensive knowledge of EPA standard methods of analyses of multi-media (solid,
liquid, air) waste and environmental samples. Ability to determine appropriate analyses
to be performed. including indentifying QA/QC limits, to obtained desired results.

e Ability to prepare written technical reports, including Quality Assurance Project Plans
and Sampling and Analysis Plans.

» Ability to provide QA training, preparation and review of QA Plans and conducting
audits.

s Knowledge of chemical characteristic of o1l, petroleum and hazardous substances and
compatibility.

s Experience with providing QA oversight and audits of field projects, including releases of
hazardous substances and oil; emergency, disaster and WMD responses.



ATTACHMENT 2

FIXED HOURLY RATE FOR: $5-17 - Management/QA/QC Officer

BASE PERIOD | OPTION 1 | OPTION 2 | OPTION 3

REGULAR HOURS
OVERTIME HOURS

FIXED DAILY RATES FOR EQUIPMENT

RCMS#/DESCRIPTION BASE PERIOD | OPTION 1 | OPTION 2 | OPTION 3

03-160-016, Heavy Equipment/Excavator 16K«<18K

70-96-0007, Field Equipment/ Washer, Pressure

76-20-020, Field Equipment/Mercury/Vacuum

02-140-010, Trailer/Lowboy/Equipment 10<15 tons




	barcode: *1622569*
	barcodetext: 1622569


